

CONTACT: Emmy Bost emmy.bost@amegybank.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 25, 2024

AMEGY BANK PROMOTES CARLOS MUNGUIA TO DALLAS-FORT WORTH REGION PRESIDENT AND CEO

DALLAS (**April 25, 2024**) — Amegy Bank this month announced Dallas native Carlos Munguia has been promoted from Dallas region president to president and CEO of Amegy Bank–Dallas-Fort Worth (DFW). In Munguia's expanded role, he will lead the bank's strategic expansion, business development and brand awareness efforts across DFW.

"In arguably the most diversified economic city in the United States, I am confident that Carlos will guide Amegy's DFW team towards continued success," said Steve Stephens, Amegy Bank CEO. "Amegy Bank-DFW is fortunate to have two highly respected bankers – Carlos and [Brandon Bledsoe, Amegy Bank's Fort Worth market president] – spearheading the charge in our collective goal of helping families and businesses in the community prosper."



Munguia's banking and finance experience spans over 40 years during which he has advised high-performing, local middle market companies in corporate financing, financial positioning and growth strategies. Since joining Amegy Bank in October 2017, Munguia has leveraged his decades-long relationships and niche market insights to grow market shares across all lines of business.

Among other leadership roles, Munguia serves the civic and business community as a member of the Salesmanship Club of Dallas, vice chairman of the University of North Texas System Board of Regents, VISTAGE Chief Executives Advisory Board, Dallas Citizens Council and past chairman of the Park Cities YMCA Board and Advisory Board of the Ryan College of Business at the University of North Texas.

"I am thrilled to fully engage in both my hometown of Dallas *and* Fort Worth, doing my part to help the expansive region continue along its trajectory of rapid growth, and serving both nuanced markets' consumers and businesses with Amegy's personalized, local service and industry-leading financial solutions," said Munguia.

Munguia assumed the DFW president and CEO position following Kirk Wiginton's move to a market executive role earlier this year. Wiginton now oversees the bank's statewide business development and young banker mentorship initiatives. Bledsoe will work closely alongside Munguia to progress the Fort Worth market's impressive market broadening.

About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$14 billion in assets and about 1,000 employees. In 2023, Amegy earned six Best Brand Awards, 20 Greenwich Excellence

Awards, seven Middle Market and 13 Small Business Excellence Awards, ranking third among all U.S. banks. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes, particularly family-owned businesses, and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management and other products and services that help companies grow. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, wealth management and mortgage solutions. To learn more about Amegy Bank, visit amegybank.com.

For media inquiries, contact Emmy Bost at emmy.bost@amegybank.com.

###